
Earnings Statement
U.S.P.H.S. Commissioned Corps
Rockville, MD 20857-0001

SAMPLER,  EARNINGS  STATEMENT
PAYCYCLE:
PAY DAY IS
OFFICER Serial No.:
Social Security Number:
Admin Code:
Duty Station Zip:
BPED:
Retirement Credit Date:
TGrade:
Years of Service for Pay:
Federal Tax Status:
Federal Exemptions:
Fed Tax Override:
State Tax Status:

02/2008
February 29, 2008
12345
XXX-XX-1234
EXAMPLE
20005
02-04-1998
09-23-1997
O5
10
Married
1

FL: Single

Powered by Lyceum Business Services, LLC
Important Notes

The TSP amount is the sum of percentage reductions applied to Base Pay (9.00%), Incentive
Pay (0.00%), Special Pays (0.00%) and Bonus Pays (0.00%).
The passage of the National Defense Authorization Act provides for an additional 0.5%
increase in the base pay Cost of Living Adjustment, retroactive to 1 Jan 2008.  The total 2008
increase is 3.5%.  This February payment includes the January adjustment.  As a part of the
transition to a new payroll system, the Earnings Statement format has changed and will be
used until it is replaced by self service access to this information.  To assist with
understanding this statement, an e-Bulletin will be sent by OCCO.  Updates on the status of
the new payroll system will be similarly provided.
Effective 02-04-2008 there was a change to your BPED resulting in a new monthly base pay
of $6113.10. In the current period your Base Pay (below) was prorated to reflect any
mid-month changes. Last Month your base pay was $5476.20.

Base Pay
Basic Allowance Subsistence
Basic Allowance Housing

Member SGLI
Spouse SGLI
TSP
COA Dues
Dental Insurance Premium
Traumatic SGLI

Federal-IncomeTax
Federal-OASDI
Federal-HI
Florida-IncomeTax

COMPENSATION

DEDUCTIONS

TAXES

6075.81
202.76

2745.00

28.00
9.00

546.82
9.17

28.95
1.00

620.81
376.70
88.10

Earned

Taken

Withheld
5528.99
6075.81
6075.81
5528.99

Subject Wages
10488.31
11525.61
11525.61
5528.99

YTD Subject Wages

11525.61
405.52

5490.00

56.00
18.00

1037.30
18.34
57.90
2.00

1156.16
714.59
167.12

0.00

Year To Date

Year To Date

Year To Date

It is your responsibility to thoroughly examine this statement.
If unexpected changes occur, contact the Compensation Branch at 301-594-2963.

Current Distribution of NET YTD7315.02 14193.72

ACH: (Checking) 000123456789      7315.02
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