SAMPLER, EARNINGS STATEMENT 02/2008 PAYCYCLE: PAY DAY IS February 29, 2008 12345 XXX-XX-1234 OFFICER Serial No.: Social Security Number: **EXAMPLE** Admin Code: Duty Station Zip: BPED: 20005 02-04-1998 Retirement Credit Date: 09-23-1997 **O**5

TGrade: O5
Years of Service for Pay: 10
Federal Tax Status: Married
Federal Exemptions: 1

Fed Tax Override:

State Tax Status: FL: Single

Powered by Lyceum Business Services, LLC

Important Notes

The TSP amount is the sum of percentage reductions applied to Base Pay (9.00%), Incentive Pay (0.00%), Special Pays (0.00%) and Bonus Pays (0.00%).

The passage of the National Defense Authorization Act provides for an additional 0.5% increase in the base pay Cost of Living Adjustment, retroactive to 1 Jan 2008. The total 2008 increase is 3.5%. This February payment includes the January adjustment. As a part of the transition to a new payroll system, the Earnings Statement format has changed and will be used until it is replaced by self service access to this information. To assist with understanding this statement, an e-Bulletin will be sent by OCCO. Updates on the status of the new payroll system will be similarly provided.

the new payroll system will be similarly provided.

Effective 02-04-2008 there was a change to your BPED resulting in a new monthly base pay of \$6113.10. In the current period your Base Pay (below) was prorated to reflect any mid-month changes. Last Month your base pay was \$5476.20.

COMPENSATION	Earned			Year To Date
Base Pay	6075.81			11525.61
Basic Allowance Subsistence	202.76			405.52
Basic Allowance Housing	2745.00			5490.00
DEDUCTIONS	Taken			Year To Date
Member SGLI	28.00			56.00
Spouse SGLI	9.00			18.00
TSP	546.82			1037.30
COA Dues	9.17			18.34
Dental Insurance Premium	28.95			57.90
Traumatic SGLI	1.00			2.00
TAXES	Withheld	Subject Wages	YTD Subject Wages	Year To Date
Federal-IncomeTax	620.81	5528.99	10488.31	1156.16
Federal-OASDI	376.70	6075.81	11525.61	714.59
Federal-HI	88.10	6075.81	11525.61	167.12
Florida-IncomeTax		5528.99	5528.99	0.00

It is your responsibility to thoroughly examine this statement. If unexpected changes occur, contact the Compensation Branch at 301-594-2963.

Current Distribution of NET	7315.02 YTD	14193.72
ACH: (Checking) 000123456789	7315.02	

U.S. Public Health Service Commissioned Corps

Parklawn Building, Room 4-50 5600 Fishers Lane Rockville, MD 20857-0001 FIRST-CLASS MAIL US POSTAGE PAID SUBURBAN, MD PERMIT NO. 9999